

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17298/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in MAT No. 1944/2006 dated 26-SEP-08 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REGIONL P.F.COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOOGLY MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22426 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv. for
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Ms. Aparna Bhat,
learned counsel, four weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(letter circulated is enclosed herewith)