

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17298/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MAT No.1944/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REGIONL P.F.COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOOGHLY MILLS CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22426 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Bagchi, Adv. for
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (c) NO. 17298/2009

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

S.L.P. (c) NO. 22426/2011

Let this matter be listed after the decision in
S.L.P.(c) No. 17298 of 2009 is rendered. Meanwhile, steps
be taken to effect service of notice on the unserved
respondents.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER